Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe -GTCup Open

europe
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
Barcens————aessm] Provisional Results
Cls N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante I g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 7 4 1:50.138 152.1
2 15 NM Racing Team & Alberto de Martin & Rafael Villanueva le & Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 10 9 1:51.482 1.344 1.344 150.3
3 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda E H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 15 9 1:52.258 2.120 0.776 149.2
4 126 NM Racing Team & Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 2 7 5 1:56.656 6.518 4.398 143.6
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

Eaeses——amw] Provisional Results by Class

Cls N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1

1 51 Ombra Racing
NM Racing Team

Baporo Motorsport
2 126 NM Racing Team

I Aldo Festante

& Alberto de Martin

Albert Estragues

Daniel Diaz-Varela

z
2

-GTCup Open

europe

Driver 2

Rafael Villanueva

Manel Cerqueda

Nat Vehicle Cat

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

Audi R8 LMS
Transam Euro 2018 AM

1:50.138
1:51.482

1:52.258
7 5 1:56.656

Gap Interval Km/h

4.398 4.398 1436

Published at:.....c.ovvvvvnininnnns Track Temp: 16.7 °C Air Temp: 11.5°C Humidity: 90 %  Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: Sl
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPGH

europe
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
Barcelona Lap Analysis
10 1 Daniel Diaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS
AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
11 943:03.119 9:41:17.933 1:02.000 43.186 127.3 9:43:03.119
21 1:58.763 34.591 45.533 38.639 254.7 9:45:01.882
31 1:55.752 33.802 43.804 38.146 257.1 9:46:57.634
41 1:55.051 32.794 44.400 37.857 257.7 9:48:52.685
51 2:09.908 P 33.132 43.389 53.387 257.7 9:51:02.593
6 1 4:28.582 2:41.997 1:00.408 46.177 111.1 9:55:31.175
71 158296 33.740 46.821 37.735 254.1 9:57:29.471
81 +:52.053 32.406 43.037 36.610 257.7 9:59:21.524
91 1:52.258 32.480 42.857 36.921 258.9 10:01:13.782
10 1 2:05.308 P 32.737 42.782 49.789 259.6 10:03:19.090
11 6:49.908 5:25.271 46.099 38.538 177.9 10:10:08.998
12 1 1:52.640 32.266 43.204 37.170 260.2 10:12:01.638
131 1:54.337 32.422 44.254 37.661 259.6 10:13:55.975
14 1 1:52.932 32.355 43.010 37.567 259.6 10:15:48.907
151 2:11.808 P 35.955 48.470 47.383 260.2 10:18:00.715
15 1 Alberto de Martin Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
PROAM 2 Rafael Villanueva NM Racing Team
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
12 942:47.173 9:41:10.610 54.442 42,121 131.7 9:42:47.173
22 1:56.493 33.300 44971 38.222 253.5 9:44:43.666
32 1:53.255 32.332 43.648 37.275 257.1 9:46:36.921
4 2 1:58.224 P 32.499 43.425 42.300 255.9 9:48:35.145
52 5:53.836 4:16.902 52.666 44.268 134.3 9:54:28.981
6 2 1:58.566 33.106 48.590 36.870 254.7 9:56:27.547
72 1:51.619 31.883 43.088 36.648 257.1 9:58:19.166
8 2 1:51.824 31.999 43.194 36.631 256.5 10:00:10.990
92 1:51.482 32.083 42.873 36.526 257.1 10:02:02.472
10 2 2:07.856 P 35.295 47.948 44.613 255.9 10:04:10.328
51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
PROAM 2 Ombra Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 9:51:58.221 9:50:27.502 51.100 39.619 1415 9:51:58.221
2 1:55.340 33.965 44.209 37.166 251.7 9:53:53.561
3 1:51.059 32.328 42.740 35.991 2529 9:55:44.620
4 1:50.138 31.683 42.377 36.078 255.9 9:57:34.758
5 2:09.499 34.293 47.035 48.171 256.5 9:59:44.257
6 1:52.534 32.105 42.749 37.680 254.7 10:01:36.791
7 6:19.760 P 4:24.638 59.797 55.325 255.9 10:07:56.551
126 1 Albert Estragues Transam Euro 2018
AM 2 NM Racing Team
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 9:46:03.363 9:44:22.173 55.335 45.855 110.9 9:46:03.363
2 2:07.848 P 35.532 46.551 45.765 210.5 9:48:11.211
3 4:02.890 2:38.224 45.888 38.778 152.9 9:52:14.101
4 1:57.929 33.798 45.499 38.632 240.0 9:54:12.030
5 1:56.656 33.594 44.803 38.259 242.1 9:56:08.686
6 2:18.817 P 36.325 53.814 48.678 229.7 9:58:27.503
7 14:57.257 P 13:14.586 51.710 50.961 152.7 10:13:24.760
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Barcelona

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

+essm) Best Sectors Results

Clas N°
1 51
2 15
3 10
4 126

Sector - 1
Driver
Aldo Festante
Rafael Villanueva
Daniel Diaz-Varela
Albert Estragues

Time
31.683
31.883
32.266

15

Sector - 2
Driver
Aldo Festante
Daniel Diaz-Varela
Rafael Villanueva

33.594 126 Albert Estragues
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HGTCUP Open

europe
Sector - 3
Time N° Driver
42.377 51 Aldo Festante
42.782 15 Rafael Villanueva
42.873 10 Daniel Diaz-Varela
44803 126 Albert Estragues
2anta
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Time
35.991
36.526
36.610
38.259
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126

Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Driver

Aldo Festante
Rafael Villanueva
Daniel Diaz-Varela
Albert Estragues

3
[y

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
ryre———

Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas
1:50.051 1:50.138 1
1:51.282 1:51.482 2
1:51.658 1:52.258 3
1:56.656 1:56.656 4
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Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

B aessm) Best 5 Lap Times
Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap
1 51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 1:50.138 4 1:51.059 3 1:52534 6 155340 2 2:09.499 5
2 15 NM Racing Team & Alberto de Martin & Rafael Villanueva e Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 2 1:51.482 9 151619 7 1:51.824 8 1:53.255 3 1:56.493 2
3 10 Baporo Motorsport % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda I H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 1:52.258 9 1:52.640 12 1:52.932 14 1:54.337 13 1:55.051 4
4 126 NM Racing Team & Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 2 1:56.656 5 157929 4 2:07.848 2 2:18.817 6 4:02.890 3
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Barcelona 4.655 m.

N° Entrant/Team

10 Baporo Motorsport L& |

NM Racing Team
51 Ombra Racing
126 NM Racing Team
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CHREANIZACION 4

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
Best 5 Top Speeds

at Driver 1

% Daniel Diaz-Varela
& Alberto de Martin

£ Aldo Festante

& Albert Estragues

—=Crono

' E&EEd

Nat Driver 2
L& |4 Manel Cerqueda
L& 13 Rafael Villanueva
&

S -MICHELIN

HGTCUP Open

europe
Nat Vehicle
BB Audi R8 LMS

Cat
AM

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM
Transam Euro 2018 AM

Santa
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap
260.2 12 260.2 15 259.6 10 259.6 13 259.6 14
2571 3 2571 7 2571 9 2565 8 2559 4
2565 5 2559 2559 7 2547 6 2529 3
2421 5 240.0 4 2297 6 2105 2 1529 3
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259.8
256.7
255.2
215.0
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe BGTCUP Open

europe

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

e assem] Fastest Laps Sequence

Lap Time of Day SessionTime N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h
2  9:44:43.666 9:43.666 15 NM Racing Team %1% Alberto de Martin s Rafael Villanueva g Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 1:56.493 143.8
3 9:46:36.921 11:36.921 15 NM Racing Team L& |2 Alberto de Martin e |% Rafael Villanueva E”ﬁ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 1:53.255 147.9
3 9:55:44.620 20:44.620 51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante T £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:51.059 150.8
4 O57:34758  22:34.758 51 Ombra Racing B B Aldo Festante B E Porsche 811 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1:50.138 152.1
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Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe

Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2

B aemsm) Event Best Maximum Speed
N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session
10 Baporo Motorsport E & Daniel Diaz-Varela E & Manel Cerqueda T H Audi R8 LMS AM 260.8 Free Practice - 3
15 NM Racing Team & |& Alberto de Martin L& |& Rafael Villanueva L& |& Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 PROAM 257.7 Free Practice - 2
126 NM Racing Team E & Albert Estragues E & Transam Euro 2018 AM 257.1 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante T g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 256.5 Free Practice - 3

. @@ 1020
GTS0L1 S =crono £} anta " /| 2 oo
w:emci&-.uu:‘} (SFRA(S=) Y MICHELIN gﬁ-;;..;u;zmm. Cretde £-\ \\Imr/

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
CATALUNYA &M:wnhm

01/11/2020 Page 1/ 1



Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPGD

europe
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
B aemw) Pit Stop Analysis
10 Daniel Diaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport
Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 9:50:59.739 9:50:59.739 9:52:59.707 1:59.968 1:59.968
2 10:03:16.217 10:03:16.217 10:08:10.168 4:53.951  6:53.919

15 Alberto de Martin PROAM NM Racing Team
Rafael Villanueva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.PitTime Handicap Penalty

1 9:48:32.753 9:48:32.753 9:52:05.716 3:32.963 3:32.963
126 Albert Estragues AM NM Racing Team

Transam Euro 2018

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.PitTime Handicap Penalty

1 9:48:.08.672 9:48:08.672 9:50:12.777 2:04.105 2:04.105
2 9:58:24.698 9:58:24.698 10:11:02.948 12:38.250 14:42.355
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Barcelona

Temperature (°C)

Humidity (%)

Speed (Kph)

Circuito de Barcelona
GT Cup Open Europe

BEG T Cup open

europe
Qualifying - 2 Driver - 2
+ssw] Weather Report
Air Temperature Track Temperature
13,5 - 20,3
13,3 -
13,1 19,8 -
12,9 s 19,31
12,7 °
= 18,8
12,5 - %
12,3 1 g 18,3
|_
12,1 - 17.8 |
11,9 -
1,71 17,3 -
11,5 16,8
Session Time Session Time
Humidity Pressure
89,2 1023,8 -
88,8 -
88,4 -
88
87,6 -
87,2 = 1023,6 -
86,8 3
86,4 £ \/_\_/
86 o
85,6 - §
o] £ 10234
84,4 -
84
83,6 -
83,2
82,8 1023,2
Session Time Session Time
Wind Speed Wind direction
360 -
4] 320 -
__ 2801
n
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8 2001
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8 120
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